

\220

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 655 OF 2013

A. POONGODI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. THANIGAI SELVAN @ RAJA A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalini Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This matter is adjourned so that parties are in a position to explore the possibility of amicable resolution through mediation. For that purpose, the parties are directed to approach the Mediation Centre, Madras High Court at Chennai.

Let the parties appear before the Mediation Centre on Saturday, the 14th December, 2013.

The Mediation Centre is directed to take up the mediation forthwith. A Report be sent to this Court before the next date of the hearing.

The matter is adjourned to January, 2014.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master

|(Indu Bala Kapur)
|Court Master

|